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1
17:30

1100 m
2.053 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.053
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1.  Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

55.80

Caribean Passion
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Passion For Gold - Via Ro

Trainer: Ines Manuela Maffud Henrique
Besitzer: Alicahue

Carlos Alejandro Ortega Ta

15.03 Vsc 6 1100 7,6 Carlos Ortega Carmen Carmela , Storm Chaser (CHI), Def
08.03 Vsc 8 1100 12,0 Carlos Ortega Daddy Tito , Glen Etive (CHI), Bona Sort (C
01.03 Vsc 6 1100 19,9 Carlos Ortega Florissante , California Spring (CHI), Diamo
22.02 Vsc 7 1100 8,9 Carlos Ortega Aladdin Prince , Hornblower (CHI), Muslera 
15.02 Vsc 9 1100 16,3 Carlos Ortega Desde Luego , Imagen Perfecta (ARG), Ma

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.80

Paraiso Maya
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Gracil B

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas
Besitzer: Tata Gaston

Miguel Angel Fuentes Salas

06.03 Vsc 6 1100 5,2 Jaime Medina Senor Seremi , Torin (CHI), Online (CHI)
01.03 Vsc 2 1100 2,7 Jaime Medina Minto , Paraiso Maya (CHI), Te Canto A Ti (
18.02 Hch 5 1200 2,1 Jaime Medina Pasco , Lucky Mandate (CHI), Matias El Gra
13.02 Vsc 9 1200 56,2 Simond Gonzalez Tumble Star , Rogue Nation (CHI), Excelenti
08.02 Vsc 6 1400 37,2 Jose Eyzaguirre El Gran Pirata , Big Wallace (ARG), Desde 

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

War Mican
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (War Command - Komican)

Trainer: Demetrio Orlando Mondaca
Besitzer: C.B.G.

Guillermo Antonio Perez

15.03 Vsc 4 1100 5,6 Guillermo Perez Carmen Carmela , Storm Chaser (CHI), Def
08.03 Vsc 4 1100 3,2 Joaquin Herrera Te Canto A Ti , Brandenburg (CHI), Seysee 
01.03 Vsc 6 1100 4,5 Kevin Espina Minto , Paraiso Maya (CHI), Te Canto A Ti (
19.02 Vsc 12 1100 9,8 Luis Rodriguez Big Pepe , Mambo King (CHI), Rossonero (
13.02 Vsc 2 1100 3,0 Carlos Lopez Carmen Carmela , War Mican (CHI), Eres M

4
Box: 4
ML: 31,0

55.80

Golden Warrior
5j. kastanie H [CL] (Ecliptic - Rodeo Drive Boul

Trainer: Osman Rodriguez Cespedes
Besitzer: Pily- Ale

Maximiliano Jose Salinas

01.03 Vsc 12 1100 70,7 Maximiliano Salinas Romantique Star , Daddy Tito (CHI), Kinsia 
06.01 Chs 13 1000 48,9 Marcos Bustamante Mucho Verso , Alfetta (CHI), La Tute (CHI)
30.12 Chs 8 1200 115,4 Johann Albornoz Iron Bit , Cayetana (ARG), Forever Bit (CHI)
23.12 Chs 14 1000 134,0 Johann Albornoz Verroyal , Vive En Ti (CHI), Atenta Estoy (C
16.12 Chs 13 1000 69,8 Nicolas Illesca Cardos Para El , Ciao Amore (CHI), Mister L

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

55.80

Satine Doll
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Cat Scan - Satine)

Trainer: Oscar Guillermo Escobar
Besitzer: Pepeluche

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

12.03 Vsc 8 1100 14,2 Jorge Baeza Seaboard , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Albo Loc
14.12 Vsc 6 1100 4,1 Alexis Morales Gigante Del Paso , Maluma (CHI), Waistcoa
07.12 Vsc 6 1100 17,2 Alexis Morales Ron Cubano , Lisa Ann (CHI), War Mican (C
30.11 Vsc 2 1100 2,4 Alonso Sancho Bona Sort , Satine Doll (CHI), Banca Alpina 
21.11 Vsc 3 1100 17,1 Alexis Morales Por Master , Gringa Unica (CHI), Satine Doll

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.80

El Flecha
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Daddy Long Legs - Laten 

Trainer: Victor Antonio Caballeria
Besitzer: Tata Nacho

Vicente Ignacio Villagra

12.03 Vsc 4 1100 36,8 Boris Gonzalez Seaboard , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Albo Loc
22.02 Vsc 14 1100 81,8 Boris Gonzalez Pelusona Soy , California Spring (CHI), Def
19.02 Vsc 11 1100 127,3 Boris Gonzalez Maxximus , Bar Tender (CHI), Chambo (CHI
15.02 Vsc 14 1100 161,9 Boris Gonzalez Desde Luego , Imagen Perfecta (ARG), Ma
08.02 Vsc 12 1100 39,6 Boris Gonzalez Constancio , Le Peintre (ARG), Aladdin Prin

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.80

Lomu
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ecliptic - Gold Shine)

Trainer: Jose Guillermo Leiva
Besitzer: Vitorio

Simond Andres Gonzalez H

08.03 Vsc 9 1100 15,9 Maximiliano Salinas Daddy Tito , Glen Etive (CHI), Bona Sort (C
06.03 Vsc 4 1100 27,6 Maximiliano Salinas Senor Seremi , Torin (CHI), Online (CHI)
01.03 Vsc 11 1000 28,0 Maximiliano Salinas Badboy , Sorrenta (CHI), La Maidita (CHI)
22.02 Vsc 1 1000 9,1 Maximiliano Salinas Lomu , El Libanes (CHI), Laguna Galletue (
15.02 Vsc 6 1100 2,1 Jaime Medina Sueno Del Pibe , Albo Locura (CHI), Life Fa

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.80

Galicio
8j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Galetta)

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Pantera

Cristian Javier Salinas

15.03 Vsc 13 1100 130,2 Cristian Salinas Nandito Forever , Tropical Spirit (CHI), El B
19.02 Vsc 10 1100 77,7 Cristian Salinas Matius , The Big Brother (CHI), Cielo Brillant
05.02 Vsc 12 1100 59,5 Cristian Salinas Contingencia , Jose Mario (CHI), Sdarovia (
18.01 Vsc 16 1100 108,0 Cristian Salinas Regalito , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Rubio Alo
11.01 Vsc 8 1300 19,8 Cristian Salinas Big Wallace , Zucchero (ARG), Rubio Aloca

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

55.80

Viene Puelche
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Awesome Patriot - Stormy 

Trainer: Anibal Regenaldo Norambuen
Besitzer: Patricio Saavedra C.

Carlos Urbina

15.03 Vsc 6 1100 20,9 Miguel Gutierrez Diamond Girl , Seysee (CHI), Miss Emy (CH
01.03 Vsc 13 1100 26,8 Jose Octavio Galaz Victory Colors , Glen Etive (CHI), Lucky Bos
22.02 Vsc 8 1100 25,8 Miguel Gutierrez Aladdin Prince , Hornblower (CHI), Muslera 
19.02 Vsc 13 1100 15,1 Wladimir Quinteros Maxximus , Bar Tender (CHI), Chambo (CHI
13.02 Vsc 8 1100 23,8 Wladimir Quinteros Pradon , Jose Nicolas (CHI), Le Peintre (AR

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

55.80

Lola Lolita
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Gemologist - Painter's Mer

Trainer: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte
Besitzer: Chevalex

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

06.03 Vsc 13 1100 10,4 Alonso Sancho Senor Seremi , Torin (CHI), Online (CHI)
22.02 Vsc 8 1100 7,6 Kevin Espina Pelusona Soy , California Spring (CHI), Def
13.02 Vsc 8 1000 15,8 Alonso Sancho Appolonia , Van A Ver (CHI), Noche De Farr
23.01 Vsc 5 1100 19,1 Simond Gonzalez Maldotti , Schirkan (CHI), Merengada (CHI)
11.01 Vsc 1 1100 2,2 Alonso Sancho Lola Lolita , Kinsia (CHI), Innate (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 31,0

55.80

Grial
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Gratina

Trainer: Braulio Santiago Gomez
Besitzer: Braulio Gomez A.

Franco Alfonso Olivares Ta

22.02 Vsc 9 1100 39,9 Ivan Vargas Pelusona Soy , California Spring (CHI), Def
19.02 Vsc 7 1100 28,8 Luis Menghini Big Pepe , Mambo King (CHI), Rossonero (
13.02 Vsc 4 1100 24,9 Gabriel Urzua Big Wallace , Mambo King (CHI), Kinsia (C
08.02 Vsc 11 1100 48,0 Cristian Bobadilla Constancio , Le Peintre (ARG), Aladdin Prin
23.01 Vsc 1 1100 28,0 Claudio Poblete Grial , Minto (CHI), Rubio Alocado (CHI)

12
Box: 12
ML: 25,0

55.80

Albo Locura
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Boboman - Uppa Baby)

Trainer: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero
Besitzer: Urra

Israel Robinson Villagran

12.03 Vsc 3 1100 7,3 Israel Villagran Seaboard , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Albo Loc
06.03 Vsc 3 1100 17,2 Israel Villagran Puyuhuapi , Seysee (CHI), Albo Locura (CH
01.03 Vsc 8 1100 24,3 Israel Villagran Romantique Star , Daddy Tito (CHI), Kinsia 
22.02 Vsc 9 1300 13,6 Claudio Poblete Gilligan , Gigante Del Paso (CHI), Waistcoat
19.02 Vsc 6 1100 66,6 Claudio Poblete Big Pepe , Mambo King (CHI), Rossonero (

Ergebnis: Quoten:


